
City of Chula Vista

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0558 Name: First Amendment to the MMPR MOU (PEHP)

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/10/2019 12/10/2019

Title: A. RESOLUTION NO. 2019-240 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA
ADOPTING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN
THE CITY AND MID MANAGERS PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION COVERING THE PERIOD OF
DECEMBER 18, 2018 TO JUNE 30, 2020 REGARDING ADDITION OF A POST-EMPLOYMENT
HEALTH PLAN (PEHP)

B. RESOLUTION NO. 2019-241 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA
ADOPTING A POST-EMPLOYMENT HEALTH PLAN FOR ELIGIBLE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Statement, 2. Attachment, 3. Resolution A, 4. Resolution B

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council12/10/2019 1 Pass

A. RESOLUTION NO. 2019-240 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ADOPTING
THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY
AND MID MANAGERS PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION COVERING THE PERIOD OF DECEMBER
18, 2018 TO JUNE 30, 2020 REGARDING ADDITION OF A POST-EMPLOYMENT HEALTH PLAN
(PEHP)

B. RESOLUTION NO. 2019-241 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ADOPTING A
POST-EMPLOYMENT HEALTH PLAN FOR ELIGIBLE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES

RECOMMENDED ACTION
Council adopt the resolutions.

ENVIRONMENTAL NOTICE
The activity is not a “Project” as defined under Section 15378 of the California Environmental Quality Act State
Guidelines; therefore, pursuant to State Guidelines Section 15060(c)(3) no environmental review is required.

City of Chula Vista Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

